A TIONALI ASSESSATELLE COMPUTE	Signal page 1 in the S	211002112	- 2	4	-11.
Durta Ing 03 12 20 11 10 17 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MULLE TO SE	902	Bous by	
Cer No. 1/18 0 (177012280 1/			upiered	00110.01	
Val. You SMW XVDI			11	1 1	
2.5/1 DX 2/ 2021 16 17		<del> </del>	1 1		
The state of the s					
()1) (TP) Reporting Only	A A American management of the last of the	(1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1		١١١١ ١١١١ ١١١١	10,11
THE REAL PROPERTY OF PERSONS AND A PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAME					
TP In out of		1		1 111 111 11	1 1~1
I a a believe a transport to the second of t	1. YILL WILLIAM AN LINE WILL WILL		TEST TEST	1)	1
	C+ 2197 NOI			- Landerson	
1	4. S. S. L. ,		1		
- man I have have been been been been been been been be	10/11/	COYET TYPOIC			
A tome 11 mily mentione ( Anne ) A 2 pt 26 book parameter and and a per 2 pt 2 p	mala)	· 77/1/14	1		
	TOUR MOUNTENAIR SITES OF	2014 1 214794	4 bt 80-16	30/1)	~
	YOM STANISHON		A Ames Ames or		www.
1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11 7 11 7 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	तस्त्रभाषाम्बद्धान्यस्य	र जनसङ्ख्या	[6] 6] III	W. C. Berlin
	4,464,414,416,416,416,416,414,416,416,41	而到於於於於	スカットでアファ	Transfer of the same	Y VALLED AND A
( ) /Aulkyli Chiktoliver I Onalo Eugla jule	LWORD ANTRA downsound &	and Ho Wiels	TOPPHYII	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	OF OSCORITIFIE		سمو سال		1
I NIME TO SERVICE THE PARTY OF	01 A La ( ) 1 40 ( ) 511	10 H min Ool A	2057 47TH	TYTO MINTEN	الما الم
AN ELECTRONICATION AND AND AN ELECTRONICATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	AN VALLEY WAS TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE	MR MILLOSS (1931) 31-6	दी ग्रेमर दर्श	Child Dry derive	
WANTED TO THE WANTED TO THE STATE OF THE STA	Gontan on ( )		¥/	1	
- 1 00 Ohay (John Lannit Illabeagob	( 1)	man war and the		- minus	
A Colon Resurg Photo (Reput Posts	13000] (ii) ha	in in the same			11
	The state of the s	Jarraman Jarraman Jarraman	**************************************	CHARLES AND THE	Last Hillery
לווו/ווויץ ו ייייייון און אווין ווייייין ואיייין ואיייין ואייין וויייין ואייין וויייין וויייין ווייין וויייין וויייין וויייין וויייין ווייין ווייין ווייין ווייין ווייין וווייין ווייין ווייין ווייין וויייין וויייין וויייין וויייין וויייין וויייין וויייין וויייין ווייייין ווייייין ווייייין וויייייייי		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Kring (	KLV2424/1101	
是是是重要的影響的響所是則是10%的表別很多的的形式的形式的。	777.5935 WWW. AUSTRANG WATER TO THE	A DE CONTRACTOR			
13 Charles on Angles on An				1	
					<u></u>
11111111		····	and of persons little	्रा । भूतासाराम्बर्गा	TAYOUT T
		FEER REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE			1/19/1/10/11
XIA NOUSEL		MINITARY CHURCHES TO	ST. TITLE	700	
WALLAND HAR THE	DELY STELLIGHTH WARRING TO THE STATE OF THE	HUYIKIUMIO (3)	000	312/11	
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	3) 77 1 7 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	עורשוני עו שאוריף	C (VFY(Y)	115	
	3 X 1 101	SING DALLENGTH ONLY	TYTELOUIN	7111	٠,٠
			ألمالسن	\$1(1)	1
Continuited bottom	1) 1/1/1/0	प्रकार्वरूप बर्गात्रकात			1
manufacture of the control of the co	TVIC	याप्राप्टि । विम् ११ राजेशयाप्ट	7447	11/1	1
Q Q Cheeked by (Bugi-(11-Ohury o)).	18610	14111 Corg 10151701			1,
EV F. VALVE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		11) 14 14 14 14 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	1971767	101	11:
ATTICLE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	(0) 8(1)(	( ) M ( VIII )	7110		EVELLITY.
WALL STATE OF THE	11140184	44114	7110	مالا الم	~~
interval of the second of the	. 1 11				
	,1		1		
•		•			
	t .				



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
  2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

03/12/2021 16:52 (SGT) 02/12/2021 16:15 (SGT) CTE, Singapore TOWARDS PIE CHANGI Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SMW8472T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

**Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No No

ERNEST THAM PENG KUAN SXXXX782A fable0609@gmail.com (Phone) +65-90080651 +65-90080651

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Mercedes Cla200

Private use

No - Claiming third party Private car

Auto 1595

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive

DMPCSNW00040912100

ERNEST THAM PENG KUAN SXXXX782A

Date Of Birth	06/09/1976
Occupation	Indoor
-Date Of Driving Pass	18/09/2003
Driving experience	18 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-90080651
Alt. Phone Number	+65-90080651
Email Address	fable0609@gmail.com
Address	15 FERNVALE LANE #02-16
Address complement	-
Postcode	797497
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	-
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	NO
Verilcle Registration Number of Other Verilcle Owned by Driver	_
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	25
Bureloud read (4 Stret) - Scale (4 Stret) - Report School (4 Stret) - Victor (4 Stret) -	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
Troad Guilage	Ыу
OTHER INFORMATION	
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
The state of the s	No
Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	-
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes 1
	·
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Soliciting/offering accident claims assistance:	110
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
DETAILS OF FOLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No No
William See The Control of the Contr	NO
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
DI FACE DEFED TO SVETCH DI ANI	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
711	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident	WITH OWNER
Was there any audio recorded?	No

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	FBG318Z
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-:
Vehicle Category	Motorcycle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	=

Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	2.75
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

X

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

A: SMW 8472T

B: FBG318Z

### Describe Circumstances of the Accident

	I	was	travellin	g on	the	rig	ht lan	ne of	the	2-10	ne	ragd	when	a	motor	cycle	rea
ended	me.	I	exchange	d po	articul	ars	with	him	ther	eafter	de	retri	eved	mv	video	fan	Termo
														1	7,000		900
- no	w th	ie a	occident o	occure	'd ·												
						III DOMESTIC				-						HIM-W	
													Ego Egy				
														-		all all a	
	****										·						
																	-
		-															
													ulio Educación				
W												e war					
-							***************************************					TIRE TO THE					
							-			- 11 m							
			- VIII				W										
															Western -		
															-		
					Historia -												
					VANISHED TO THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF THE												
															***************************************		
					miniwexwen												
- Charles	-																
														tanian i			
															-		
								-		##							
							WINE AND TO SERVICE AND THE SE					-			200000		

### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

X

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

& Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 6888 \*If no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week. Date of Accident: 02 /12 /2021 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: 16 : 15 (24-HR-FORMAT) Vehicle No.: SMW 84727 Vehicle Make & Model / Engine (cc): Mercedes CLA 200 Private Hire: (YN) Exact location of Accident: \_\_\_\_ CTE (PIE Changi) Policyholder's Name / IC No. : Ernest Tham Peng Kuan ROC/UEN (Company) Driver's Name / IC No.: As above (57628782A) Driver's Contact No.: 9008 0 651 Company Contact No / Owner Contact No: Driver's Address: 15 Fernvale Lane, #02-16, (S) 797497 Owner Email address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ fable 0609 @gmail-com. \_\_\_\_\_ Insurance Company : China Taiping (DMPC SNW 000+09 Driver Email address : \_\_\_\_ As above. Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE one only) Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify: What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only) Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose) Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident? Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ Outdoor Private use / Work purpose \*No. of Passengers (Including Driver): 1 \*Passenger Name: NIC Gender: Male / Female x( ) \*Passenger Name: NIC-Gender: Male / Female x( ) Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident) Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others: Was there any video captured by your Car Camera? V Yes / No Remarks: With Client. Any Injuries: Yes / V No (If YES) Injured Person' Name: Injured Person in Which Vehicle: NIL Injuries Sustain: Police Report filed: Yes / No (If YES) Which Police Station: The Other Party(s) Details: 1. Driver's Name / IC No: Mohd Noah (\$83 03973F) Vehicle No: FBG318Z \_\_\_\_Insurance Company : \_\_\_\_ Driver's Contact No: \_\_\_ 2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any): Vehicle No: \_\_\_\_Insurance Company : \_\_\_\_ Driver's Contact No: \_\_\_ \*Independent Witness (If Any): \_\_\_\_\_\_ Contact No: \_\_\_\_\_ Preferred Workshop Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Contact No: \_\_\_\_\_

Motor Private Car

MIXIE

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

GETS LIFTURLE OF TREOUPLASSE

Motor Vertices (There-Party Revise and Componentions) Act (Chepter 1st
Motor Vertices (There-Party Revise and Componention) Rules, 1980

Rose Transport Act, 1987 (Malleyna)

Motor Vertices (There-Party Revise)

Motor Vertices (There-Party Revise)

ANODOGA Cov Type C

CERTIFICATE NO

DMPC\$HW00640912100

Engine No.: 27091030240914 Cha. No.:WDO1173432N032494

Index Mary and Regulation Number of Version

AUTOSAFE

2 Name of Protocy Holder

ERNEST THAM PENG KUAN

Electric date of the Communication of Interference for the purposes of the Hegical Ordinarios or Enactment

23/02/2021 (10:39:13)

Pierred Drivers Ex Soct 1

Additional Ex Other Plan Named Orivers Ex Sect 1 - Age co 25

553,000,00

Date of Espay of Insurance

26/12/2021

Ex Sect 1 - Age >= 26 " Age as at date of accident

\$\$500.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN

5\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons eroded to drive

(a) The Policyholder.
(b) Any other person who is driving an the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted at accordance with the ticensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not dequateled by order of a Court of Lawr or by reason of any enacement or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. One for social, comestic and pressure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward suiton driving test racing pece-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with she water triale.

Excess retrichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Thett), will be doubled. One this Walver of Eucess for the first \$51,000 will apply to the insured and filtered Drivers is the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorises Workshops for each Policy Year.

itations reindered inoperative by Section 3 of the Militor Vehicles (Thard-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Inction 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Veticles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For China Tapping insurance (singapore) PTE. LTD.

ALFA CREDIT PTE LTD

Authorsed Officer

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pse. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 🕏 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

O63396111

**€6222 1033** 

@www.sg.cntaiping.com

Scanned with CamScanner